S E M I C O N D U C T O R
1
April 1997
MLE Series
Multilayer Surface Mount
ESD Suppressor/Filter
Features
• Rated for ESD (IEC-1000-4-2)

MLE Series
6
Ordering Information
VXXMLE TYPES
End - Termination Options
For reflow soldering operations, the standard silver platinum
(Ag/Pt) termination finish is recommended. To order, main-
tain the standard model number, e.g., V18MLE0603.
For wave soldering operations, the optional silver palladium
(Ag/Pd) termination finish is recommended. To order,
append “W” to the standard model number, e.g.,
V18MLE0603W.
Tape and Reel
The MLE Series of transient suppressors are packaged in
tape and reel. The standard 330 millimeter (13 inch) reel uti-
lized contains 10000 pieces for the 1206, 0805 and 0603
chips. To order add “T” to the part number, e.g. V18MLE1206T
or V18MLE1206WT.
Other Packaging
Option 1: 178 millimeter (7 inch) reels containing 2500,
pieces are available. To order add “H” to the part
number, e.g., V18MLE1206H.
Option 2: For small sample quantities (less than 100
pieces) the units are shipped bulk pack. To order
add “A” to the part number, e.g., V18MLE1206A.
V 18 1206
PACKING OPTIONS
A: <100 pc Bulk Pak
H: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel (Note)